GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Forests Department - Establishment - Sri. T.N.S. Nair Deputy Conservator of Forests Deputation to Indian Air Mission, Nepal - Extension of term – Orders issued

Agriculture & Rural Development Department (Agriculture – Forest Estt)

G.O.Rt.No.1487/66/Agri.	Trivandrum, Dated, 10-6-1966.
-------------------------	-------------------------------

Read again:- 1. G.O.Rt.1002/66/Agri. Dated 16-04-1966

Read also:- 2. Endorsement on letter No.F.12(1)8/61-NA dated 13-5-1966 from the under Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India to the Director, Indian Aid Mission, Katmandu

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded for the extension of the term of deputation of Sri.T.N.S. Nair, Deputy Conservator of Forests as working Plan Officer in the Indian Aid Mission, Nepal upto 31st July, 1966 on the existing terms and conditions.

By Order of the Governor,

M.K.Bhaskaran, Assistant Secretary.

То

The Chief Conservator of Forests

Endt. On E5-19373/66/L.Dis dated 17-6-1966

Copy to Conservator of Forests, Chalakudy. Copy to S.O.File Stock file and Superintendent E.

Chief Conservator's Office, Trivandrum.

Endt. On K.Dis.10035/66. Dated 8-7-1966

Copy to the Divisional Forest Officers, Trichur and Stock File.

Conservator's Office, Chalakudy.